Special Called Commission Meeting July 10, 2023 Cleburne County Mountain Center

Roll Call:

Present:

Chairman Ryan Robertson Commissioner Emmett Owen Commissioner Terry Hendrix Commissioner Roger Hill Commissioner Laura Cobb

Action as related to **Resolution #5345** City/County Contracts

Motion made by Commissioner Laura Cobb, Seconded by Commissioner Emmett Owen

In Support: Commissioners Laura Cobb, Emmett Owen, Terry Hendrix, and Roger Hill

In Opposition: None

Resolution #5345

Whereas, the Cleburne County Commission provides inmate housing for Municipal Inmates;

Whereas, the agreement for the amount that is charged for the Municipal Inmates, expires on July 12, 2023;

Whereas, the Cleburne County Commission wishes to execute the same agreement with a rate of \$32/day, beginning July 13, 2023 until the end of Fiscal Year 2023;

Therefore, the Cleburne County Commission agrees to have Chairman Ryan Robertson sign the agreement with each Municipality.

Resolution #5346

Meeting Adjourned.

Certified by

	Ryan Robertson – Chairman
Laura Cobb – District 1	Emmett Owen – District 2
Terry Hendrix – District 3	Roger Hill – District 4